In accordance with . “ads
Rule 3.32 of th / - N
Inl;:Ivencyo(Etngeland & A I\/l O 2 . ' _ . o . .
rekd =208 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
- \
<
[a]
z
o
= *A9A752BM*
A12 27/07/2020 #2241
COMPANIES HOUSE Y,

T | Company details
C0mpany'number [_0—[—9_[4_[?’_6‘[?[7[7

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

.Company name in full | M B Commercials Limited

N bold black capitals.

u * Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Alan ' '
Surname “Fallows .
‘ ' Administrator’s address
Building name/humberl 1 City Road East
Street .| Manchester
Post town r
County/Region ‘ -
Postcode - || M ,1— 5 ‘4 I P N| (
Country I ' -
u A . Administrator's name o ,
Full forename(s © Other administrator
- © - Peter James Use this section to tell us about
Surname Ah derson another administrator.
r Administrator's addresse
' Building name/number h City Road East ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street - ‘rManchester another administrator.

=

Post town - ,7 E

County/Region ‘ (

Postcode [_M_,T,_5[—|-—4_|_|;[_NI_— |

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




-AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in admmustratlon

ﬂ . Attachment

 | have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of cqncutrence

| Date of the statement of affairs

Date i1z Tols llollo

8 | " Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date rrrrorrrr

u : Sign and date

Administrator’s 4 ,s-,g<m1mx
Signature - .

. sarasane rr T ‘TTTT

04/17 Version 1.0




AI\/IOZ

Notice of statement of affalrs in adm|n|strat|on

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

William Bowden

@ Where to send

[ Company name

Kay Johnson Gee Corporate

. Recovery Limited
* 1 City Road East

|
| , ‘Manchester
{ Post town
County/Reglon
| IW—FM'FTF!_TTF
Country

on

Telephone

0161 832 6221
Checklist

.| We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
O The company name and number match the

~ information held on the public Register.

‘00 You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Contpanies House
address, however for expediency we adwse you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the quidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enqumes@compameshouse gov.uk

‘This form is available in 2 an
alternative format. Please visit the

| forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

. 04117 .Version 1.0




Continuation page |
Narhe and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of .
additional insolvency practitioners.

X What this form is NOT for
. You can’t use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,

removal or vacation of office.

= Filling in this form
. Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.-

Al fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

- n ‘ Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
LI with the following forms:
Administrator ~ VAM?1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMA,
(O Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7
. - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4 ;
D Receiver - AMO02, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
O Manager AMO06, AMO7, AMO8, AMO09,
0 in AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
,  Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O - Supervisor " AM23, AM24, AM2S .
. |0 Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3 ,
- . - 11Q2, LIQ3, LIQ05, LIQ13, LIQ14,
O Provisional liquidator - WU07, WU15
~ - COM?1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
~ Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) AIessandro k
- Surname Sidoli
I ' Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/numberl 1 City Road East .
Street | Manchester
- Post town |
County/Region ~ I .
Postcode ' |M 1 5| |4|p|N.» '
" Country | ' '

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30 .

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Cqmpany Number
MB Commercials Limited 09466827
¢
inthe Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts

Manchester Insolvency and Companies List

1551

Statement as to the affairs of

M B Commercials Limited
1

. CityRoad East S

" Signed

Manchester
M15 4PN

on the 17 March 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at 17 March 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes
to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest behef inits

truth.

;ull Name TeN‘\M Lb/E 6&

S BER

Dated.. ‘ lS M A’\/t . Q———O '




MB Commercnals Limited .
Company Registered Number: 09466827
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 March 2020-

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets ‘ . Book Value . Realise
£ ' £
Assets subject to fi xed charge: . : . :
Goodwill NIL NiL
Book Debts : 195,437.76 146,578.32
Bibby Financial Services Limited ’ , ! ) (224,673.57)
_Deficiency c/d : . S (78,095.25)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant'& Machinery 134,827.00 © 4,200.00
Furniture & Equipment , ‘ E - 2,374.00 : . 300.00
Motor Vehicles , 33,059.00 6,200.00
Stock , 13,500.00 A 500.00
Uncharged assets:

Estirﬁated total assets available for preferential creditors ' . 11,200.00

Signature 3 @9@ Date \ S M A - | ZO



M B Commercials Limited
Company Registered Number: 09466827
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 March 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,200.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:- - .
Employee Preferential Claims : 19,739.46
19,739.46
- Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors : (8,539.46)
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
) - . NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (8,539.46)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors .
‘ : NIL
" (8,539.46)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders ’ ’ (8,539.46)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d . : 78,095.25
: ' 78,095.25
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (86,634.71)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appllcab|e (brought down) NIL
Total assets ava|lable to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) ' - 8,539.46
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors - 211,096.14
Employee Non-Preferential Claims 41,177.85
Banks/Institutions . 185,702.20
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) . 75,600.99
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) : . 43,358.34
_ . 556,935.52
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors _ o '
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) © . (565,474.98)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) . 78,095.25
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (643,570.23)
'Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders , 100.00
: ) : 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (643,670.23)

Signature M Date \S MW - Z.o



€511 020Z AW G}

60'SL0Z Y9\ 0S Sdi

Omm@b

wwwmm ddsg Nmm ‘SPUBIPIIAl 1S9 ‘L JuN ‘ABpA [8OUBYD ‘HBUAA SQUICOD) '} Jiun Jiwil mco_s_ow doysyiopn Aing Aneon va__ﬂo 1
OO.OO@.N VNV 619 Oh_cwvtmm wam«ww leuisnpuj w._ma_n_ Ov 26 luN palwig onjjeocels -
00°000' 2 aae .mmm >m.:mn_._o ‘L2 x0g9 Od [louno) [iempues
jSoshy _ ¥3iL NZO3 c.oucS IS peoig pio 80L-G0L A jueg 40d
o d4d€ 094 .mh_.cemumweog IAOHOSINONE '@s0ID IIIN € sayddng aay0 unbuad
. _w USP vHd ‘aaysesue ‘NOLSIHd 'uoibuo ‘sue 1o P37 uojbuo o sial
0000052 VN8 0.8 'SPUBIPIIN 1S9AA “YIImwolg IS 19aAS UBIH €62 . »ueg sphop
Nm.w: ad6 ZSM 'lIESIEN 'Nied ssauisng Jalwdid 1an4 - sjanjAay)
vm.vmw 182 19 mucm_u_s_ 1S9 ‘NIVHONINYIG ‘PIBUYHON ‘UInog peoy |o)siig £91 L JO 1eay Auedwoo g epuipey)
oo.mmm. S8 YLAM 'SPUBIPIA 1S3 ‘NOLSTIG Ju8ISa1] UOHON ¢ Py sauh ) .mm_.
ov.mmw.m: . dDZ AZD3 'uopuo’ 1S weysals) o 03)SaAU|
mm.ooo.m» ISP ZLNG ‘xassng 1S9 ‘Buiypiopn ‘peoy uojbuuleg ‘ssnoH obpug uoibuuing (DIN 8 JAVd) sSwWoisny g anusaay W H
vm.wmm 134 wopbury payun r.<m SXg NUN [BJUD 1VA ‘SWwoisn) pue anuaasdy NH (LVA) swojsng g anuaAay W H
mwwmo 206 0.8 mucm_u_.s_ 1S3 'HOIMWOXE 1SIM ‘Peoy Aingplo 96 P17 S20IAISS 30IYIA ISi[eloadg uewusaln
. .ov 4SE SLAM ‘SPUEPII ISSM “TIVHNITIM ‘SueT sjiayoesy ' P17 s[erdiawwoy snoyuassig
oo.ooo col AVP APD3 ‘uopuo '}RalS BUOIOIA U3BND |/ o._e_o Buipuny
oo.omm. NXE €HS '1eap pue auA} ‘puepiapung ‘Aep Jlamiequied g 'saolAIeg JSWosn) 33 . - 33
oo.mvm.mm NHP 92N ‘18)sayouely ‘ajjljopey ‘peoy YUOMSUIY |6€/68€ '@SnoH joadsold P11 $921AI9G SSBUISNg 9jBY-B-|90xT
wo.mmv < HdZ 0LAM ‘uoidwieyianioph ‘PY pioyels pIO ‘sbeles apisyied 'z iun . aeig Jiy 10J00Q
00'98€ gHE 9LON ‘auysweybuion * WVHONILLON ‘2 Nun 123NS UOMBYD ‘Z HuN . - pi sayddng podsues] ydeibig
00'005'} 749 ALOM ‘UOPUOT ‘UIOQIOH YBIH $S-ZS 'dTT BWINUEND O/ . de} uo jeyded
ow.Km m_v_w 0219 ‘241ysI81$aoN0[D) 'ANNASINMIL ‘UoINYOYsSY ‘Aep) eipuexaly G jiun paywi Auedwo) B mmEm_o
Nm.mwm. 4rL L3N ‘Jeapp pue aukl ‘INAL NOdN FTLSYIMIN '1984S poombuljoD 0z 100y pIE. o 3)sem Jedeayd
wmmmm b Ele] :wg ‘aiyspiolers ‘MOONNYD ‘peoy 19jsayasoq 8¢ P17 SUSBJOSPUIN SSBYD -
. . 3d6 ZAQ ‘SPueipiy 1SSAN ‘Asipng ‘uolaylaN ‘Peoy Ss|iamyles uonnquisia mm_maw l-le)
Nm.mnm {44 Vs 29 'weybuiwlg ‘Jsang AuayD ‘asnoy yueg ‘100|4 YiGL ) S30IAISS _m_ocmci faqig -
mw.mmm. . : 18} 86HQ 'WEYINQ ‘MOY 80USPIACIY © 7 18
om.\.mr.w M0 ZAQ ‘spuejpIN IsaM 'AslpnQ ‘peoy alowpad P17 sisusise g S|00 | uospieyony qog
3N8 ¥ZOd ‘asysdweH ‘INOLSONISYE 'Peoy apep ‘s o3ju| Si[3 &/} JESMIOM usspualag
3 ssaJppy

sweN

s10}1pa49 Auedu

hwwwmemo JaquinN uw._ﬁm_mwm Auy
pajiwi] sje1dlawc

pajiwi A1aA099Yy ajes0dio9 399 uosuy

740 { abed

_Lsumcm_w

000010
1000SO
0000SD
10dO
0000d0
L000WD
0010
L00OMO
0000M0
000010
ENID
LNID
LWHO
100090
000090
0040
1030
0030
100000
000000
1 401030)
£00000
200000
100000
000000
€090
2080
100090
000080

Koy

1000-4€
edwo)
208N
or Aey




€511 0202 Ae G

605102 43A 108 Sd| ) ’ ¢ o Z abegd

- ‘ , % ,, ainjeubig

v2'9.9'59L Buljjejo sauyu3 9¢

89608 v 81vQA ey ‘HLIYT ‘Aep uounua) | PI1MN YN LOOOMO _.
00°000'0% - >zv L¥d 'a1yseoue ‘AJTHOHD ‘PEOY 8|0YX04 ‘@SNOH YUoMsIeyD 3 [e}SNPU| SUUBYSY /7T UBWYIOM  0000AD ,
LO'EYL NZE /6S 'Playays ‘Z| isodesjes _ .Buiseal MA  0000AD - .
Zeeee'LL “TOv 2€S8. ‘|0isug ‘OIS ‘As|peig ‘peoY Yied jeals ‘YUoN xouinbl : aoueul4 ajewyin LoNo

08°90v'2L AT SHO ‘allysiulld ‘puelesg ‘peoy ysioM ‘suleg ysJel plO YL . [ende [eiepa4  0000ND

66692 ddz 699 ‘AindplO ‘peoy uois|y ‘ajels3 (euisnpu| peoy Aemuod g Jun . juswdinb3 Jajes] g yonig 2010

L#'986'06 ZNZ OLAM 'Spueipiiy 1SoM ‘NOLJINVHYIATOM ‘WiesH ape|s ‘auen esipesed paywi Emp_ommcms_ Emsascm M¥Nsuell  LO00LD

3

_ssaippy . aweN Koy

sio)ipas) Auedwo) - g

12899%60 :Joquinp pataysibay Auedwo)

pajiwi] sjepsswwod g N

- o - pajiwry Aiaaoday sjesodio) 299 uosuyor Aey




€511 0202 Aen G}

0402 'J3A 10S Sdil

1 Jo | afied

u/m mm _ D asnjeubls

00} Buyjeyo) saugz AreulpaQ §
00'0 000 0z .8. 3 Aeuipi0 43€ PMIN ‘sHong ‘sauha)y uojjiy ‘soyuspe ‘bnod Aauui € SaY|INA 12BUDIN JN O00MH
000 000 0t 00’} Areuipio Q8 598 ‘spuelpily 1S3 ‘sifiay Aspmoy ‘peoy JoowybiH ¥2 28 ueyleN JW  ZOSH

, T ZNZ OL/M ‘spueipiiN .

000 000 ol 00t Keupio 1S9M ‘NOLdWVYHHIATOM ‘WiesH ape|s . ‘aue ssipesed anesbeag ue| Jy LOSH
00°0 000 0z 00} Aeeupio .. 148 G 'saukad UOW ‘lIYIMOUN ‘WNOD SIIUA 2 ueys Aeysiv iy 0OSH
000 000 o¥ 00’k Aieuipso Q8 599 ‘spue|pi 1sa 'sibay Aspmoy ‘peoy JoowybiH 2 _eg Auuer sIN 008H
dn pojjen aseyssad saseyg anjep ' L
Jwy jejol dnpejed JOON - [eujwoN  8dA) \ SSaIPPY awepN AN

~

sioployaseys - 5
1289960 :1aquinN paJtaysibay Auedwo)
- pajiwi] sjesswwod g N
pajiwg] Aianooay ajesodio 3ag uosuyor Aey

)




